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Our Nurture, Inspire and Challenge   
characters. 

                  

School Motto: 

We nurture and inspire others and challenge ourselves. Be 

brave, be kind and seize the day! 

NIC Stars Of The Week   

          A whole school of Christmas stars this week! 
 

Head teacher message 
Dear parents and carers, 
We’ve had a lovely Reindeer Day! Thank you for helping 
us fundraise for Chestnut Tree House Hospice. We will 

share what was raised in the new year.  

 
Thank you for the donation of children’s warm winter 

coats and black school shoes already!   

 

Staff at Glebelands Care Home have asked us to say a 

special thank you to Y5 for their beautiful singing when 

they visited last week. Also, thankyou Y5 for your beautiful 

singing for parents and families on Tuesday this week.  
 
This week Mrs. Groves and Mrs. Ford have made up 19 
Christmas Hampers for families at Glebe, who need a 
little support. Thank you so much for all the donations 
for this. We also had a brilliant donation (below) from 
The Crabtree Inn, in Lancing where a collection for us 
was held. This is Mr. and Mrs. Hearn’s pub and they 
kindly asked their customers to help us with our 

hampers.  

 
Lots of wonderful Christmas kindness!  

Have a lovely Christmas and see you all on Tuesday 6th 
January for Spring term! 
Best wishes 
Mrs. Crutchfield 
Head teacher 

WINNING HOUSE FOR THE AUTUMN TERM: 
BRAMBER! 

Events: 
Spring term starts for children- Tues 6th Jan 2026 
Y4 swimming 8/1 to 12/2 
The Outdoor Project Friday Club Y1 to Y6 16/1 to 27/3. Please 
book online via the provider. 
Thursday 22nd January 5H assembly for parents- Sports Hall 
8.45. 
Tuesday 27th Jan M&M Productions: Beauty & the Beast 
Panto for all children (Contribution online payments open 
nearer the time).  
Thursday 29th January Y4 Cedar class assembly for parents- 
Sports Hall 8.45 
Thursday 5th Feb Y5 Magnolia assembly for parents- 8.45 
sports hall. 
Friday 6th February- whole school Science afternoon.  
W/O  9th Feb Parent Meeting Week  
Tuesday 10th Feb Safer Internet Day 
Wednesday 11th Feb Y5 Safety Online workshop with Police 
Youth team.  
Thursday 12th Feb Non-uniform day for donations towards 
extra playtime equipment (please donate online- no cash) 
Half term for children: Thursday 12th Feb 2026 
Spring Term 2 
Back to school for all: Mon 23rd Feb 2026 
Y2 swimming 26/2 to 2/4 
Wednesday 25th Feb Young Voices Choir perform at the O2 in 
London.  
Monday 2nd March YR to the Southwick Library 
Thursday 5th March Y3 Lime class assembly for parents. 
Sports hall 8.45. 

Friday 6th March- Glebe’s World Book Day  
Thurs 12th March Y1 assembly for parents- 8.45 sports 

hall 
Thursday 19th March Y5 Oak assembly for parents-8.45 Sports 
hall. 
Friday 27th March Non-uniform day for donations towards 
extra playtime equipment (please donate online- no cash) 
Y3 to Y6 decorate an Easter Egg competition- all entries to 
classrooms.  
Nursery to Y2 Easter Bonnet/hat day- wear a decorative hat 
to school- parade 8.45am.  
PTA provide a prize for both events for each class.  
Easter hol’s for children: Fri 27th March 2026 

 


